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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Men Basic Acadmey vs Durango High School

Basic Acadmey Durango High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Hosek, Hayden 2:28.01  81  

200

Free

8  

Boys Coopeer, Robert 25.25 33.06 Maure Angeles, Elija481 4

50 Rodriguez, Eathan 28.43  62  

Free Hosek, Hayden 29.59  53  

27 4

Boys Coopeer, Robert 53.66 56.50 Maxilom, Damian681 2

100 Dennett, Dane 1:02.28 1:14.74 Maure Angeles, Elija253 6

Free Rodriguez, Eathan 1:06.12  44  

Vesper, Christopher 1:10.72  35  

47 12

Boys Foster, Jack 4:59.35  81  

500

Free

55 12

Boys Dennett, Hosek 1:45.67  101  

Coopeer, Foster

200

Relay

65 12

Boys Vesper, Christopher 1:27.20  81  

100

Breast

73 12
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Men Boulder City High School vs Shadow Ridge High School

Boulder City High School Shadow Ridge High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Larson, Chandler 2:03.63 2:03.42 Hackman, Braxton T862 1

200 Porter, Ethan 2:03.68 2:12.94 Juarez, Aaron453 4

Free Cox, Ladd 2:22.75 2:24.38 Greer, Ryan W235 6

2:29.03 Bodden, Elizio1  7

14 15

Boys Woodbury, Elias 25.55 24.06 Mason, Andrew744 1

50 Leavitt, Adam 28.37 24.06 Wood, Chance T726 1

Free Zobrist, Taylor 30.84 25.12 Owens, Christian517 3

Morris, Noah 35.72 26.47 Corwin, Fisher3 8 5

Muir, Andrew x37.12   9  

21 37

Boys Thompson, Martin 1:01.84 1:03.60 Wadley, Bryce W681 2

100 Stewart, Bret 1:04.31 1:04.55 Vasquez, Mario453 4

Fly Pendleton, Ty 1:09.08 1:08.66 Custer, Tanner326 5

Cox, Ladd DQ 1:22.23 Proffit, Jack1  7

36 51

Boys Woodbury, Seth 56.81 57.59 Gladden, Justin J681 2

100 Woodbury, Elias 58.48 1:00.39 Hackman, Kobee J353 5

Free Larson, Charlie 58.53 1:02.68 Vasquez, Mario244 6

Snow, Jason 1:13.46 1:08.39 Ludwig, Luke1 8 7

53 63

Boys Purdy, Joseph 4:47.44 6:25.44 Custer, Tanner581 3

500 Porter, Ethan 5:45.93 6:38.96 Greer, Ryan W462 4

Free Peterson, Cyrus 6:51.87 7:24.32 Little, Trey235 6

7:31.38 Fisher, Isaiah1  7

70 75

Boys Woodbury, Woodbury 1:40.50 1:45.84 Owens, Vasquez5101 2

Porter, Thompson Juarez, Hackman

200 Leavitt, Provenza 2:04.15 1:47.19 Corwin, Bodden3 4 3

Zobrist, Snow Custer, Gladden

Relay Robertson, Morris x2:27.34 DQ Prall, Proffit  5  

Muir, Peregrino Lovett, Little

DQ Mason, Wood    

Cannon, Hackman

80 83

Boys Woodbury, Seth 1:11.50 1:07.05 Cannon, Carson D844 1

100 Pendleton, Ty 1:17.61 1:09.06 Mason, Andrew635 2

Breast Leavitt, Adam 1:22.75 1:09.52 Hackman, Braxton T526 3

Snow, Jason 1:31.56 1:25.22 Juarez, Aaron1 8 7

89 103

Boys Porter, Woodbury 3:48.72 4:05.96 Wadley, Hackman5101 2

Larson, Purdy Vasquez, Owens

400 Larson, Cox 4:15.32 4:28.60 Fisher, Greer 33 4

Peterson, Pendleton Prall, Proffit

Relay Robertson, Muir x5:44.61 x4:57.52 Page, Ludwig  6 5

Morris, Bonar Lovett, Houston

102 108
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Men Clark High School vs SE Career Tech Academy

Clark High School SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Diederichs, Jimmy 1:57.25 2:03.32 Nguyen, James681 2

200 Chung, Kalen J 2:25.74 2:22.66 Casella, Chazz544 3

Free Drewers, Caleb A 2:25.79 2:45.85 Lopez-Laing, Ethan135 7

Lateef, Zeyad S 2:25.97  26  

17 12

Boys Loh, Julian 26.40 24.80 Nguyen, Michael862 1

50 Drewers, Caleb A 27.74 31.24 Ben Mellouk, Omar453 4

Free Zhong, Darren 32.43 36.23 Bobadilla, Ruben235 6

38.34 King, Devyn1  7

31 27

Boys Sung, Edward H 1:04.27 1:06.72 Nguyen, Michael681 2

100 Patel, Ayan R 1:15.09 1:07.72 Casella, Chazz544 3

Fly Park, Richard K DQ 1:28.12 Custer, Chris3  5

43 41

Boys Griffiths, Thomas J 1:02.22 59.02 Neiman, Eithan853 1

100 Seto, Emmett 1:07.03 59.03 Larivee, Raymond644 2

Free Davis, Joshua 1:13.40 1:08.56 Rodriguez, Luis326 5

54 58

Boys Diederichs, Jimmy 5:13.19 6:36.43 Neiman, Eithan481 4

500 Park, Roy 5:18.81 7:31.78 Rodriguez, Luis362 5

Free Loh, Julian 5:51.38 9:21.41 King, Devyn153 7

Lateef, Zeyad S 7:44.72  26  

75 66

Boys Chung, Diederichs 1:39.47 1:45.40 Casella, Neiman5101 2

Park, Sung Larivee, Nguyen

200 Patel, Davis 1:59.35 2:15.31 King, Custer 33 4

Lateef, Seto Ben Mellouk, Bobadil

Relay     

88 71

Boys Sung, Edward H 1:17.43 1:12.41 Nguyen, James862 1

100 Patel, Ayan R 1:27.69 1:18.74 Sardina - Perez, Dan544 3

Breast Davis, Joshua 1:29.72  35  

D'Souza, Brandon 1:49.78  26  

103 84

Boys Sung, Loh 3:54.40 4:22.08 Sardina - Perez, Rod5101 2

Park, Lateef Neiman, Nguyen

400 Griffiths, Park 4:30.92 5:28.34 Bobadilla, King 33 4

Davis, Chung Custer, Ben Mellouk

Relay     

116 89
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Men Coronado High School vs Green Valley HS

Coronado High School Green Valley HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Luna, Michael J 1:46.14 1:44.24 Romantic, Mason862 1

200 Wilkinson, Spencer K 1:49.80 1:55.18 Negrete, Israel353 5

Free Joncich, Jett M 1:52.52 2:01.43 Curry, Gages244 6

Schiller, Timothy J 2:05.65 2:08.18 Buchanan, Jake A 17 8

16 13

Boys Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 22.53 23.10 Ongaro, Alesandro5.5081 2

50 Armstrong, MacIsaac 23.10 23.51 Mecham, Hunter A45.502 4

Free Jankowski, Legend J 23.88 24.17 Flosi, Jack235 6

Sheesley, Tyler R 27.72 24.26 Martinez, Carson R1 8 7

32.50 25.50

Boys Toth, Daniel K 57.37 53.46 Ongaro, Alesandro862 1

100 Chir, Ethan J 59.97 58.20 Lee, Kenneth526 3

Fly Gooding, Noah L 1:01.78 58.47 Mecham, Hunter A417 4

Garritano, Vincent J 1:03.53 58.89 Negrete, Israel3 8 5

41.50 45.50

Boys Luna, Michael J 48.59 48.87 Maksimaitis, Matas681 2

100 Tsuchiyama-Sando, Ja 49.29 53.75 Joshi, Yujesh253 6

Free Armstrong, MacIsaac 50.90 58.65 Buchanan, Jake A144 7

Schroeder, Jacob T 53.65 1:00.66 Saud, Arnav 35 8

61.50 54.50

Boys Jankowski, Legend J 4:56.18 4:44.05 Romantic, Mason853 1

500 Joncich, Jett M 5:06.27 4:45.10 Weber, Gabriel A644 2

Free Gooding, Noah L 5:28.56 5:44.83 Curry, Gages135 7

Wong, Nicholas 5:39.34 5:58.22 Rodriguez, Yaxkin 26 8

75.50 69.50

Boys Wong, Garritano 1:40.34 1:29.90 Rodriguez, Velasco1033 1

Moreno, Giorgi Walker, Fine

200 Ishii, Williams 1:45.41 1:35.19 Martinez, Mecham5 4 2

Schwartz, Schiller Lee, Weber

Relay Buenrostro, Rucinski x1:52.18 x1:40.10 Flosi, Curry  6 5

Chang, Giddens Joshi, Rozbitskyy

Miao, Tsuchiyama-San DQ x2:05.27 Martinez, Miller   7

Jankowski, Luna Ojeda, Buchanan

78.50 84.50

Boys Miao, Jared K 1:00.68 1:07.55 Martinez, Carson R481 4

100 Wilkinson, Spencer K 1:01.47 1:08.90 Andrewjeski, Tucker362 5

Breast Ishii, Yuuma J 1:05.50 1:10.72 Flosi, Jack153 7

Giddens, David W 1:09.62 1:16.97 Rozbitskyy, Roman 26 8

99.50 92.50

Boys Jankowski, Joncich 3:25.70 3:19.66 Romantic, Maksimaiti1052 1

Armstrong, Tsuchiyam Ongaro, Weber

400 Gooding, Schroeder 3:34.65 3:33.31 Lee, Negrete3 4 3

Nikoloff, Toth Joshi, Martinez

Relay Williams, Vargason x3:56.37 x4:02.34 Buchanan, Saud  5 6

Giorgi, Schiller Rozbitskyy, Velasco

Rucinski, Sheesley x4:09.06 DQ Fine, Walker  7  

Buenrostro, Ramirez Miller, Curry

104.50 105.50

Boys Garritano, Vincent J 155.62 286.35 Myers, Matthew A862 1

Gerardo, Raymond T 61.95  53  

1 mtr     

115.50 113.50
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Women Basic Acadmey vs Durango High School

Basic Acadmey Durango High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Foster, Emma 2:06.84 3:09.75 Nunez, Fernanda I381 5

200 Steinemann, Lia 2:29.77 3:10.20 Vece, Jacqueline262 6

Free Pelletier, Sydnee 2:33.45 3:15.82 Bencomo, Emilia E153 7

Bryson, Tori 2:34.40 3:31.09 Comer, Emma A 44 8

23 6

Girls Steinemann, Lia 30.00 30.00 Moraitis, Ashlyn771 1

50 Jones, Emily 32.46 37.09 Santamaria, Andrea353 5

Free Rodriguez, Ana 33.25 39.72 Hawkins, Mattison144 7

Lewis, Alexis 37.40  26  

41 17

Girls Day, Michaela 1:02.38 1:25.17 Ajdari, Suzi481 4

100 Lin, Beryl 1:10.06 1:45.34 Stabile, Audrie262 6

Fly Robinson, Amber 1:11.62 1:49.69 Kaboli, Karrie153 7

Naughton-Nelson, Ang 1:37.13  35  

63 24

Girls Huysentruyt, Avery 1:00.48 1:01.90 De Leon, Jan681 2

100 Mangan, Emily 1:06.53 1:22.58 Walden, Katelynn253 6

Free Bryson, Tori 1:06.88 1:25.58 Santamaria, Andrea144 7

Jones, Emily 1:20.53  35  

83 33

Girls Freiburger, Annika 5:44.59 6:04.44 De Luna, Alyssa P681 2

500 Pelletier, Sydnee 7:12.68 6:35.94 Effros, Trinity A544 3

Free Richey, Leilani 7:34.18 7:21.35 Moraitis, Ashlyn326 5

Peters, Kylee 8:03.16 8:47.37 Vece, Jacqueline 17 8

98 47

Girls Day, Freiburger 1:50.32 2:26.78 Kaboli, Bada3101 3

Foster, Robinson Nunez, Vece

200 Lin, Mangan 1:55.92 2:42.34 Azarcon, De Florio 52 4

Huysentruyt, Robinso Comer, Santamaria

Relay Hartung, Estes x2:08.14 x2:49.56 Aranda, Shaps  5 7

Steinemann, Pelletie Hawkins, Carias

Symons, Lewis x2:20.45   6  

Jones, Head

113 50

Girls Foster, Emma 1:13.85 1:26.08 Effros, Trinity A581 3

100 Robinson, Amber 1:24.94 1:31.03 Bencomo, Emilia E262 6

Breast Mangan, Emily 1:26.56 1:36.06 De Florio, Roberta144 7

Richey, Leilani 1:27.13 2:21.84 Hawkins, Mattison 35 8

134 58

Girls Robinson, Bryson 4:20.55 4:29.07 De Luna, Ajdari5101 2

Lin, Robinson Effros, De Leon

400 Richey, Hartung 4:56.61 5:30.50 Bada, Vece 33 4

Pelletier, Steineman Moraitis, Nunez

Relay Lewis, Naughton-Nels x5:13.08 x5:58.62 Aranda, De Florio  5 6

Rodriguez, Estes Azarcon, Santamaria

x6:02.78 Kaboli, Walden   7

Comer, Bencomo

147 63

Girls Zubia, Victoria 116.78  81  

1 mtr

155 63
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Women Boulder City High School vs Shadow Ridge High School

Boulder City High School Shadow Ridge High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Garcia, Aimee 1:59.37 1:58.34 Jones, Hannah862 1

200 Rogers, Ainsley 2:17.57 2:14.96 Gunnell, Mckayla544 3

Free Gray, Katie 2:20.87 2:19.83 Clayborne, Alyson R317 5

Murray, Clairese 2:36.62 2:20.81 Tuncer, Aanakin2 8 6

11 18

Girls Kelsey, Tara 26.97 26.47 Valigura, Carrie862 1

50 Wood, Ashleigh 28.69 28.34 Jewell, Taryn M544 3

Free Pappas, Tegan 29.54 30.37 Slater, Siena135 7

Gibson, Lily 30.28 31.65 Crane, Chalei 26 8

26 32

Girls Kelsey, Tara 1:05.96 1:12.63 Van Buskirk, Alexis481 4

100 Selinger, Audrey 1:08.01 1:14.39 Chavez, Kayla262 6

Fly Wood, Ashleigh 1:11.90 1:20.92 Benton, Riley153 7

Johnson, Megan 1:13.91 1:22.27 Jones, Jennika B 35 8

48 39

Girls Thomas, Quinci 58.09 1:01.04 Boswell, Elena681 2

100 Pappas, Tegan 1:06.19 1:03.52 Gaytan, Nadia N544 3

Free Gibson, Lily 1:09.12 1:08.68 Slater, Siena326 5

Gibson, Quincy 1:19.09 1:09.68 Berg, Mikaela1 8 7

62 54

Girls Garcia, Aimee 5:21.37 5:11.06 Jones, Hannah862 1

500 Fecteau, Isabella 5:58.87 5:57.01 Gunnell, Mckayla544 3

Free Grafton, America 8:20.34 6:21.50 Tuncer, Aanakin317 5

6:34.53 Wilson, Samantha I2  6

73 72

Girls Selinger, Pappas 1:52.70 1:53.73 Boswell, Jewell5101 2

Kelsey, Garcia Tuncer, Valigura

200 Johnson, Gibson 2:03.27 2:03.17 Buff, Chavez3 4 3

Rogers, Kryshchuk Clayborne, Hardy

Relay Grafton, Matthews x2:24.59 x2:12.84 Jimenez, Jones  7 5

Lamoreaux, Korfman Ruck, Shurtleff

x2:13.69 Taylor, Stirling   6

Stewart, Jalali

83 80

Girls Fecteau, Isabella 1:16.49 1:18.81 Clayborne, Alyson R681 2

100 Rogers, Ainsley 1:21.23 1:19.01 Baker, Riley544 3

Breast Johnson, Megan 1:22.25 1:23.35 Boswell, Elena235 6

Kryshchuk, Jenya 1:28.40 1:31.25 Murdoch, Mackenzie 17 8

99 93

Girls Wood, Freiburger 4:06.44 4:08.07 Jewell, Valigura5101 2

Fecteau, Thomas Baker, Jones

400 Gray, Gibson 4:39.02 4:29.72 Gaytan, Gunnell3 4 3

Murray, Rogers Buff, Clayborne

Relay Grafton, Matthews x5:18.60 x5:14.08 Berg, Jalali  6 5

Kryshchuk, Korfman Jimenez, Murdoch

DQ Slater, Martinez    

Cragun, Benton

109 101
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Women Clark High School vs SE Career Tech Academy

Clark High School SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Young, Madeline 2:13.88 2:35.95 Reynolds, Catherine581 3

200 Kim, Adrienne J 2:30.05 2:49.72 Fernandez, Karis462 4

Free Siu, Ching 3:30.90 3:10.35 De La Luz, Abygail317 5

3:28.72 Roe-Barajas, Ariana2  6

15 14

Girls Kim, Adrienne J 28.36 30.53 Gamatero, Jessica681 2

50 DiazMartinez, Amy 33.25 37.62 Van Meter, Riley453 4

Free Li, Hui 47.09 38.75 De La Paz, Reina317 5

40.59 Roe-Barajas, Ariana2  6

29 29

Girls Young, Madeline 1:09.50 1:44.58 Fernandez, Karis381 5

100 Shannon, Skylar L 1:09.78 1:45.28 Van Meter, Riley262 6

Fly Kiel, Naomi 1:29.37 1:50.62 Duvall, Alexia153 7

Durante, Adelina M 1:44.04  44  

52 35

Girls Li, Haylie 1:19.93 1:18.62 Duvall, Alexia862 1

100 Bemoll, Elliandra 1:23.89 1:20.75 Funston, Talia544 3

Free Orozco, Karolyne 1:24.84 1:25.02 Palbaum, Macy235 6

1:26.41 Lee, Nerys1  7

65 51

Girls DiazMartinez, Amy DNF 7:10.80 Recalde, Mira8  1

500 7:49.50 Monge, Gabriella6  2

Free 8:03.78 Elliott, Riley5  3

8:38.75 De La Paz, Reina4  4

65 74

Girls Dieu, Kiel 2:07.56 2:30.56 Palbaum, Van Meter3101 3

Pittsenberger, Young Fernandez, Calhoun

200 Bemoll, Durante 2:19.60 2:31.84 Lee, De La Luz 52 4

DiazMartinez, Li Monge, Roe-Barajas

Relay x3:17.23 Rush, Ortiz   5

Ortiz, Rodriguez

80 77

Girls Dieu, Emily 1:34.07 1:38.70 Monge, Gabriella681 2

100 Siu, Ching 1:39.18 1:39.87 Palbaum, Macy453 4

Breast Kiel, Naomi 1:41.85 2:02.90 Gamatero, Jessica235 6

96 89

Girls Orozco, Li 4:53.13 5:12.27 Fernandez, Recalde5101 2

Shannon, Young Gamatero, Reynolds

400 5:44.00 Elliott, Funston3  3

Van Meter, Duvall

Relay     

106 97

Girls 312.00 Renner, Elle8  1

1 mtr

106 105
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2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM

Women Coronado High School vs Green Valley HS

Coronado High School Green Valley HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Beaudet, Kylie A 2:01.10 2:07.53 Olson, Lauren581 3

200 Armstrong, Maggie A 2:02.68 2:19.60 Szczublewski, Kayla262 6

Free Skinner, Ava 2:08.31 2:22.15 Williams, Cady J144 7

Sasaki, Eva R 2:09.49 2:25.65 Mandal, Sohini 35 8

21 8

Girls Romstead, Georgia G 26.72 26.81 Labo, Maycee D681 2

50 Scott, Ashley 26.91 30.63 Ludlow, Taylor253 6

Free York, Dylan L 27.46  44  

Bowles, Abbey L 30.53  35  

41 16

Girls Cohen, Pilar M 1:00.50 1:02.10 Liebhardt, Vivien681 2

100 Ciobanu, Denisa M 1:03.82 1:08.39 Madere, Abby253 6

Fly Skinner, Ava 1:07.15 1:14.90 Su, Sofie144 7

Jankowski, Katerina 1:07.22 1:27.55 Coronado, Justina A 35 8

61 25

Girls Sondrup, Ellis 59.44 56.87 Ascencion, Zaida862 1

100 Logan, Havannah M 1:02.87 1:06.57 Cuccia, Marissa353 5

Free Fowler, Hanley E 1:03.09 1:13.99 Szczublewski, Madiso144 7

Rodrigues, Kaya R 1:06.74 1:19.55 Abarca, Katherine M 26 8

78 37

Girls Beaudet, Kylie A 5:21.43 5:10.40 Kucik, Katie862 1

500 Armstrong, Maggie A 5:22.44 5:44.39 Ascencion, Zaida353 5

Free Romstead, Georgia G 5:29.81 6:15.78 Szczublewski, Kayla144 7

Scott, Anna K 6:03.56 6:52.44 Isaac, Jada 26 8

95 49

Girls Vaher, Ciobanu 1:45.00 1:51.31 Labo, Madere5101 2

Beaudet, Cohen Szczublewski, Liebha

200 Sondrup, Manzano 1:51.55 2:01.08 Cuccia, Lazarus 33 4

Evensen, Sasaki Su, Williams

Relay Lee, Abraham x1:56.87 x2:14.37 Szczublewski, Stuart  5 7

Turcaz, O-Lee Singh, Collins

Tack, Thornley x2:03.19 DQ Gardner, Kline  6  

Abraham, West Franklin, Harrison

108 54

Girls Ciobanu, Denisa M 1:10.23 1:13.99 Liebhardt, Vivien681 2

100 Sasaki, Eva R 1:20.65 1:20.44 Labo, Maycee D544 3

Breast Bowles, Abbey L 1:23.81 1:21.40 Su, Sofie317 5

Rodriguez, Alessandr 1:23.93 1:23.24 Mandal, Sohini2 8 6

121 70

Girls Romstead, Armstrong 3:48.78 3:56.84 Velasco, Labo5101 2

Beaudet, Cohen Liebhardt, Ascencion

400 Scott, York 3:58.82 4:24.65 Williams, Madere 33 4

Skinner, Vaher Mandal, Cuccia

Relay Soltysek, West x4:17.71 x5:09.07 Lazarus, Isaac  5 7

Abraham, Fowler Szczublewski, Szczub

Abraham, Thornley x4:27.51 x5:17.46 Leavitt, Ojeda  6 8

Abraham, Staley Stuart, Borjas

134 75

Girls Nguyen, Sam Q 212.85 Mason, Jacqueline 81  

Ryba, Kayce T 139.73 Moden, Kara Lynn 62  

1 mtr Johnson, Peyton G 83.78  53  

153 75



Pavilion Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 9

2019 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 5 tuesday MG PM

MG PM


